



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1379 of 1988

Bhaguannu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : D.P. Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.Ga.

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

1. It reveals from the ordersheet that in compliance of a letter sent by this Court dated 19.03.2021, neither any report nor T.C.R. has been received till date.
2. Office is directed to send a reminder to the CJM concerned along with a copy of letter dated 19.03.2021.
3. List this appeal again on 12.12.2025 along with the report.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

October 31, 2025
S.K.