



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1379 of 1988

Bhaguannu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: D.P. Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.Ga.

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

1. List revised. None is present for the appellant.
2. As per office report dated 11.12.2025, till date no report of C.J.M. concerned has been received in compliance of the order dated 31.10.2025.
3. Office is directed to issue reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned to send his report in compliance of the order dated 31.10.2025.
4. List this case on 27.1.2026 along with report.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

December 12, 2025

KK Patel