



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1379 of 1988

Bhaguannu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: D.P. Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.Ga.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. No one appears on behalf of the appellant. However, learned A.G.A. for the State, is present.
2. As per office report dated 18.02.2026, no compliance report has been received as yet.
3. Office is directed to send a reminder again to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned to send his report in compliance of the order dated 31.10.2025.
4. List this case again on 23.03.2026 alongwith the report.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

February 19, 2026

Radhika